

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3493 OF 2016

Sou. Parvati Shrikant Nemiste & Ors. ..Vs.. Shri Pandurang Rau
Chopade & Ors.

Office Notes, Memorandum of appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Amit B. Borkar for Petitioners.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : JUNE 14, 2017.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for
Petitioners.

2. Considering the submission made by
the learned Counsel for Petitioners and
averments made in Petition, following order is
passed :

ORDER

(A) Office is directed to issue Notice
before Admission to the Respondents,
returnable on 26th July, 2017.

(B) In addition to usual mode of service,
Petitioners are permitted to serve Respondents
by private notice along with copy of Petition

either by registered post A.D. and/or hand delivery and file Affidavit of Service to that effect.

3. Stand over to 26th July, 2017.

(K.K.TATED, J.)