

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3493 OF 2016

Parvati Shrikant Nemiste & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
Pandurang Rau Chopade & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for Petitioners.
Mr. Sandeep Koregave for Respondents no. 2 to 5 and 7.
Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for State-Respondents No. 17 and 18.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.

DATE : 20th DECEMBER 2022

P.C. :

1. Mr. Koregave, learned counsel for respondents no. 2 to 5 and 7 states that respondents no. 6 and 9 are dead and their heirs will have to be brought on record.
2. Mr. Narvankar, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to take instructions and to take steps to bring the heirs of deceased respondents no. 6 and 9 on record.
3. Let the instructions and steps be taken by the next date.
4. List the matter on 31st January, 2023.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)