

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.3493 OF 2016**

Parvati Shrikant Nemiste & Ors. ....Petitioners

Vs.

Pandurang Rau Chopade & Ors. ....Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.17 & 18-State.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**PC.:-**

1. When this matter was listed on 20<sup>th</sup> December 2022, learned counsel for Petitioners sought time for taking steps to bring legal heirs of Respondent Nos.6 and 9 on record. Today, none appears for the Petitioners.
2. Hence, stand over on **27<sup>th</sup> January 2026**.

**(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)**