

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3493 OF 2016**

Sou. Parvati Shrikant Nemiste & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
Shri. Pandurang Rau Chopade & Ors.Respondents

None for for the Petitioner.
Mr. J. P. Patil, for the Respondents.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 20th FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to **27th March 2026.**

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)